Note 22. Financial Risk Management (continued)

(d) Market Risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

 Floating

interest rate
Fixed

interest
rate

Non-
interest
bearing

Total
carrying
amount

Weighted
average
effective
interest

rate
 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013
 $ $ $ $ %
(i) Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,389,877 35,663,517 - 37,053,394 3.95%
Trade and other receivables
Available for sale financial assets
Investments at fair value through profit
or loss

-
-
-

-
-

2,450,000

1,013,574
4,502,000
2,450,000

1,013,574
4,502,000
4,900,000

N/A
N/A
10%

Security deposits - - 764,027 764,027 N/A

Total financial assets 1,389,877 38,113,517 8,729,601 48,232,995

(ii) Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   8,995,294 8,995,294 N/A

Total financial liabilities - - 8,995,294 8,995,294

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk. This demonstrates
the effect on the profit and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

At 30 June 2014 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate at that date would be as
follows:

 2014 2013
Change in profit and equity $ $

- Increase in interest rate by 1% 10,059 13,899
- Decrease in interest rate by 1% (10,059) (13,899)

(e) Fair Value

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities approximate their carrying amounts principally due to their short-
term nature or the fact that they are measured and recognised at fair value.

The following table presents the Company’s financial assets and liabilities measured and recognised at fair value at
30 June 2014.

 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
 $ $ $ $
2014
Available for sale financial asset
Investments at fair value through
profit or loss

6,044,000

441,780

-

-

-

-

6,044,000

441,780

2013
Available for sale financial asset